507275822 05/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7322743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAFENG LI	03/31/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE
Street Address:	1800 GRANT STREET, 8TH FLOOR
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16375458

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)293-9822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-562-2280

Email: janet@setterroche.com

Correspondent Name: SETTER ROCHE SMITH SHELLENBERGER LLP

Address Line 1: 1860 BLAKE STREET, SUITE 500
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	303.0027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET NEWMAKER
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Newmaker/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-Li#page1.tif source=Assignment-Li#page2.tif source=Assignment-Li#page3.tif source=Assignment-Li#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059882 FRAME: 0662

507275822

Attorney Docket No.: 303.0027

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following individuals:

<u>Name</u>	Location
Dennis M. Akos	Boulder, CO
Nagaraj Channarayapatna Shivaramaiah	Boulder, CO
Yafeng Li	Beijing, China

(collectively, "ASSIGNORS" and each an "ASSIGNOR"), invented one or more new and useful improvements (the "inventions") as described and set forth in the CU Invention Submission Short Form, with the above ASSIGNORS, and having a listed title of "A Novel Smart Antenna Resistant to RFI Saturation in Multi-band GNSS Receivers" and in the below-identified patent applications (where applicable):

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor, Denver, CO 80203, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in and to the inventions, said utility application, said provisional application (where applicable), and any U.S. and foreign patents which are related to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, in and to (a) the inventions, and (b) all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted for the inventions (including, without limitation, all rights to any patent that may issue or be granted from any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, and applications from any reissue, reexamination, or other post-grant review that claims priority to, or shares priority with, the identified application). Such assignment by each ASSIGNOR includes all rights to apply in any or all countries in the world for protection of the inventions and all rights of priority for any patent application that claims priority to, or shares priority with, the inventions and/or any of the foregoing patent applications.

ASSIGNORS request that any and all patents for the inventions be issued or granted to ASSIGNEE in the U.S. and to ASSIGNEE in all non-U.S. countries, or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

Attorney Docket No.: 303,0027

The terms and conditions of the Assignment inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon each ASSIGNOR, and his or her heirs, devisees, assigns, or other legal representatives or successors.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Assignor:

| Date: | | April |

Attorney Docket No.: 303.0027

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Attorney Docket No.: 303,0027

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts

Assignor				
Yafeng Li		Date:	31 MAR >	
United States of America State of County of	People's Republic of China Municipality of Beiling Embassy of the United States of America			
On this day of known to be the individu acknowledged execution of	3 1 MAR 2022 2019, before me person all described in and who executed the the same	nally ca ne sorez	me Yateng Li, to moong instrument, and	21
(stamp)	Notary Puglic	T. P.	ege Peretiris Vice Consu	
	Embassy of the Respired Pro-	the Long	od States of America Republic of China	

PRESIDENTIAL COMMISSIONS DO NOT EXPIRE

PATENT REEL: 059882 FRAME: 0666